PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4001706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DWAYNE R. NELSON	06/15/2012
STEVEN G. LEMAY	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGT	
Street Address:	6355 SOUTH BUFFALO DRIVE	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15230535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8048

Email: cmollo@ngelaw.com Correspondent Name: ADAM H. MASIA

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027438-2165/P001548-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: ADAM H. MASIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Masia/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=027438-2165Assignment#page1.tif source=027438-2165Assignment#page2.tif source=027438-2165Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039397 FRAME: 0840** 503955050

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OFFERING A MOBILE DEVICE VERSION OF AN ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE GAME AT THE ELECTRONIC GAMING MACHINE

MACHINE
(Atty. Docket No. IGT2P020/P001548-001), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 13/546,945 . (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
Sell, assign and transfer to IGT, a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521-8986 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/on the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assis with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Atty Docket No.: IGT2P020/P001548-001

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039397 FRAME: 0841

1. Inventor Signature: Dwayne R. NELSON	Date: 6/15/2012
State of Nevada)	
County of <u>Clark</u>	SS.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	June 15, 2017 by Dwayne R. NELSON (date)
Min	
(Signature of notarial officer)	Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark RICHELLE B. BELLO My Appointment Expires No: 10-1057-1 November 13, 2013
2. Inventor Signature: Steven G. LeMAY	Date: 7-10-2012
State of Nevada)	
County of Washoe	SS.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	7/10/2012 , by Steven G. LeMAY. (date)
(Signature of notarial officer)	SARAH NADEAU NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT No. 11-5743-2 MYAPPT EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2015

CERTIFICATE OF ASSISTANT SECRETARY IGT

The undersigned, being the duly appointed Assistant Secretary of IGT, a Nevada corporation, (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

The principal place of business of IGT is 6355 South Buffalo Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89113 effective November 28, 2011.

Dated this 25th day of June, 2013.

J. Kenneth Creighton Assistant Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 039397 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 08/10/2016